Kennel Funding Update and Request  
Council stated that they usually handle budgetary matters during budget workshop but would  
like CASH to complete the building project. Moved Council Member Johnson, seconded by  
Council Member Phillips, to approve $2,429 (two thousand, four hundred twenty-nine dollars)  
from the contingency to complete the kennels at the Animal Shelter.  Motion carried  
unanimously. 

Rural Infrastructure Fund Grant for Spencer Industries 
Moved by Council Member Phillips, seconded by Council Member Haulsee, to authorize